### 502223609 02/07/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Juergen UNGER	12/20/2012
Mladen SCHLICHTE	12/20/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Draeger Safety AG & Co. KGaA	
Street Address:	Revalstrasse 1	
City:	Luebeck	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	23560	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13761630	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9149415644

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-941-5600

Email: mandt@mcglewtuttle.com

Correspondent Name: MCGLEW & TUTTLE, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 9227

Address Line 2: SCARBOROUGH STATION

Address Line 4: SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 74351

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John James McGlew

Total Attachments: 1 source=74351-4#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029773 FRAME: 0913 OF \$40.00 13/61630

# File No.: 74351 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Jürgen UNGER, Mladen SCHLICHTE residing respectively at: Biesenbrower Strasse 40, D-13057 Berlin, GERMANY, Paul-Steen-Str. 25, D-23560 Lübeck, GERMANY have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: GAS SENSOR

AND WHEREAS, Dräger Safety AG & Co. KGaA with a principal place of business at: Revalstrasse 1, 23560 Lübeck, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States.

of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and other valuable

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration

consideration to us in hand paid, th				
and set over and by these presents				
United States of America and not				
the said invention, as fully set for	th and described	in the specificati	on prepared and exec	uted by us
on, filed <u>07-FEB-2013</u>	, Ser. No. <u>13/</u>	761,630	preparatory to obtaini	ng Letters
Patent therefor; said invention, a				
Assignee for its own use and beho				
full end of the term for which said				
have been held by us had this Ass				
Assignee or its attorneys or age				
assignment, if none is indicated o				mio uns
assignment, it notice is material of	ii mat date of our	execution of un	s assignment.	
IN WITNESS WHEDE	OF wa have h	amazzmta aat azzm	handa thia	1 C
IN WITNESS WHERE	or, we have no	ereunto set our	nands this	_ day of
	•			
7- 11- 20	12 78 12	1111.5	Schlichte	20,12.2011
Jürgen UNGER <sup>U</sup> 20.	TE WILL			
Jurgen UNGERO	Date	Mladen SCHI	ICHTE	Date
- Mai Chair	0 1.	12 - 1	1 0 11 0	4
In the presence of: Mrs. Christi	ane Brandf	<u> Rat</u>	hrin Hermann	<b>/</b>
Witness: Chishane Bran	0-16	1	1011 ( 11	
Witness: Cristalie Sur	UCAI	Witness:/	Cethrin Her	22-

McGLEW & TUTTLE, P.C., Box 9227 Scarborough Station, Scarborough N.Y.10510-9227 U.S.A.

PATENT REEL: 029773 FRAME: 0914

**RECORDED: 02/07/2013**